
Tom J. Smith, P.E
Division Administrator

Office of Division Administrator
Thomas.Smith@dot.gov

(304) 347-5928

Emiliano Lopez
Assistant Division Administrator

Office of Assistant Division Administrator
Emiliano.Lopez@dot.gov

(304) 347-5929

Ed Compton, P.E.
Director

Office of Engineering & Operations
Henry.Compton@dot.gov

(304) 347-5268

Jason Workman
Director

Office of Program Development
Jason.Workman@dot.gov

(304) 347-5271

Ron Krofcheck, P.E.
Corridor Management 

Engineer
Ron.Krofcheck@dot.gov

(304) 347-5435

Bert Buchanan, P.E.
Structures Engineer

Bert.Buchanan@dot.gov
(304) 347-5932

Yuvonne Cantrell
Area Engineer

YCantrell@dot.gov
(304) 347-7196

Vacant
Safety Engineer

Jeff Robinette, Esq
Reality Specialist

Jeffrey.Robinette@dot.gov
(304) 347-5931

Kevin Burgess, P.E.
Statewide & Urban Planning 

Engineer
Kevin.Burgess@dot.gov

(304) 347-5266

Alison Rogers
Environmental Protection 

Specialist
Alison.Rogers@dot.gov

(304) 347-5436

Vacant
Area Engineer

Ozell Jones
Administrative Coordinator

Ozell.Jones@dot.gov
(304) 347-5120

Karen A Holmes, CPA
Financial Manager

Karen.Holmes@dot.gov
(304) 347-5930

Vacant
Financial Specialist

Mary Bass
Administrative Coordinator

Mary.Bass@dot.gov
(304) 347-5478

Sean Litteral, M.S.
Program Management Analyst

Sean.Litteral@dot.gov
(304) 347-5434
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